



P. O. BOX LG 25, LEGON, ACCRA. TEL: 233-302-501380

Email: doloffice@ug.edu.gh

8th MAY 2023

AWARD NOTIFICATION

AWARD No.UG/WAGMC/ACE/GDS/PQ/004-3D/2023

THE MANAGING DIRECTOR LABMART LIMITED P.O.BOX TL 1535 TAMALE NR

Consignee and Notification

UNIVERSITY OF GHANA (SICKLEGEN AFRICA PROJECT RBB8) LEGON P.O BOX LG 25 LEGON, ACCRA

Dear Sir/Madam

AWARD NOTIFICATION: No. UG/WAGMC/ACE/PQ/GDS/004-3D/2023

We are pleased to inform you that the University of Ghana has decided to award your company a contract for the supply of the underlisted items. This award is based on our tender for supply of Laboratory Consumables and your Response.

The detail of the award is as follows:

BENEFICIARY: SICKLEGEN AFRICA PROJECT RBB8

LOT NO	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	QTY	UNIT PRICE GHS (¢)	TOTAL GHS (¢)
4	THERMO SCIENTIFIC™INVITROGEN QUBIT dsDNA High Sensitivity (HS) Assay Kits (500 Assays) Excitation/Emission: 510/527nm Quantitation Range 0.1-120ng	2	12,885.46	25,770.92
	SUB TOTAL			25,770.92
	6% GFUND/NHIL-COV	ID LEVY		1,546.25
	SUB TOTAL			27,317.17

() who see

15% VAT	4,097.58
TOTAL	31,414.75

The calculated cost for this award is **DDP**: **GH**(31,414.75 (**Thirty-One Thousand, Four Hundred and Forteen Ghana Cedis and Seventy-Five Pesewas Only**).

Sampson Owusu-Afriyie
Director of Logistics

NOTES:

1. **Delivery:** The delivery Validity is Four (4) weeks. You are therefore expected to deliver the item(s) before or **5**TH of **August**, **2023**. If the delivery is not affected by the said date the contract may be deemed to be been cancelled and the contact will be re-awarded to the next evaluated bidder.

The goods would have to be delivered to the University of Ghana Stores, PDMSD on a working day within the hours of 8: 30a.m and 4: 00p.m. The University of Ghana has the right to reject the goods if the goods are not delivered within the stipulated days and time.

- 2. Payment Terms: Within 30 days after full delivery and submission of your invoice(s) and waybill(s).
- You will be expected to pre-finance the contract.
- 4. The Bulk of the goods when delivered must correspond with the required specification. The University has the right to reject the goods if the bulk of the goods does not correspond with the specification.
- 5. An inspection team consisting of Stores, Internal Audit and Project Team from the University of Ghana will inspect the goods when delivered and it is upon their acceptance of the goods that you will be paid.
- 6. In the course of using the items, if we identify that the quality of the items is not suitable for its intended purpose, you will be called to withdraw the items and replace them with good quality ones.

- 7. The prices agreed shall not be varied to the disadvantage of the University of Ghana.
- 8. You are to acknowledge your acceptance or otherwise of the terms and conditions of the award latest within five days after receipt of the award letter for the signing of the contract.
- 9. Acceptance letter should be addressed to Director of Logistics.

Distribution

Pro- VC, ORID
Director of Finance
PI, SICKLEGEN AFRICA Project RBB8
Director, Internal Audit
Central Materials Officer
Contract Administrator & Supplier Relations Officer.
Stores Superintendent, PDMSD



P. O. BOX LG 25, LEGON, ACCRA. TEL: 233-302-501380

Email: doloffice@ug.edu.gh

8th MAY, 2023

AWARD NOTIFICATION

AWARD No.UG/WAGMC/ACE/GDS/PQ/004-3C/2023

THE MANAGING DIRECTOR LABMART LIMITED P.O.BOX TL 1535 TAMALE NR

Consignee and Notification

UNIVERSITY OF GHANA (WAGMC PROJECT SXO1) LEGON P.O BOX LG 25 LEGON, ACCRA

Dear Sir/Madam

AWARD NOTIFICATION: No. UG/WAGMC/ACE/PQ/GDS/004-3C/2023

We are pleased to inform you that the University of Ghana has decided to award your company a contract for the supply of the underlisted items. This award is based on our tender for supply of Laboratory Consumables and your Response.

The detail of the award is as follows:

BENEFICIARY: WAGMC PROJECT SX01

LOT	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	QTY	UNIT PRICE GHS (¢)	TOTAL GHS (¢)
NO 3a	QIAGEN OneStep Ahead	1	9,850.24	9,850.24
3b	RT-PCR Kit (50 rxn) QIAGEN PCR 96-well plate, white, skirted	1	2,998.27	2,998.27
3c	BIOLOGIX General Purpose Sealing Films, 2.0 mil clear polypropylene films, sterile	1	2,750.00	2,750.00
3d	VWR®Ethanol Absolute ≥99.8%, Analar Normapur® Acs, Reag. Ph. Eur. Analytical Reagent, 2.5L	1	320.00	320.00

	Formula: C2H5OH			
	CAS Number: 64-17-5			
3e	BIOLOGIX FILTER TIPS, Extra-long, Low-retention, rack pack, sterile, DNase & RNase free, pyrogen free (10ul, box of 960 Tips)	(1 pack each)	1,285.00	1,285.00
3f	BIOLOGIX FILTER TIPS, Extra-long, Low-retention, rack pack, sterile, DNase & RNase free, pyrogen free (200ml, box of 960 Tips)	1 (1 pack each)	1,388.00	1,388.00
3g	BIOLOGIX FILTER TIPS, Extra-long, Low-retention, rack pack, sterile, DNase & RNase free, pyrogen free (1000ml, box of 576 Tips)	1 (1 pack each)	1,329.00	1,329.00
3h	BIOLOGIX MICROCENTRIFUGE TUBES, Clear, Sterile with flat Snap caps (1.5 mL) DNase & RNase free	2	250.00	500.00
3i	BIOLOGIX POLYPROPYLENE CRYOBOX, 5 Assorted Colors per pack (100 - Wells (10×10)) Temperature range: -90°c to 121°c	2	750.00	1,500.00
	SUB TOTAL			21,920.51
	6% GFUND/NHIL-COV	ID LEVY	endergreen to	1,315.23
	SUB TOTAL			23,235.77
	15% VAT	Land Control		3,485.37

The calculated cost for this award is DDP: GH¢26,721.14 (Twenty-Six Thousand, Seven Hundred and Twenty-One Ghana Cedis and Fourteen Pesewas Only).

Sampson Owusu-Afriyie
Director of Logistics

NOTES:

1. **Delivery:** The delivery Validity is Four (4) weeks. You are therefore expected to deliver the item(s) before or 5^{TH} of **August**, 2023. If the delivery is not affected by the said date the contract may be deemed to be been cancelled and the contact will be re-awarded to the next evaluated bidder.

The goods would have to be delivered to the University of Ghana Stores, PDMSD on a working day within the hours of 8: 30a.m and 4: 00p.m. The University of Ghana has the right to reject the goods if the goods are not delivered within the stipulated days and time.

The property and risk in the goods are transferred to the University and delivery completed by the supplier when the goods have been offloaded, delivered to the appropriate stores by the supplier and verified physically and technically by the appropriate staff of the University and certified with appropriate documentation.

- 2. Payment Terms: Within $30\ days$ after full delivery and submission of your invoice(s) and waybill(s).
- 3. You will be expected to pre-finance the contract.
- 4. The Bulk of the goods when delivered must correspond with the required specification. The University has the right to reject the goods if the bulk of the goods does not correspond with the specification.
- 5. An inspection team consisting of Stores, Internal Audit and Project Team from the University of Ghana will inspect the goods when delivered and it is upon their acceptance of the goods that you will be paid.
- 6. In the course of using the items, if we identify that the quality of the items is not suitable for its intended purpose, you will be called to withdraw the items and replace them with good quality ones.
- 7. The prices agreed shall not be varied to the disadvantage of the University of Ghana.
- 8. You are to acknowledge your acceptance or otherwise of the terms and conditions of the award latest within five days after receipt of the award letter for the signing of the contract.
- 9. Acceptance letter should be addressed to Director of Logistics.

Distribution

Pro- VC, ORID
Director of Finance
PI, WAGMC SX01
Director, Internal Audit
Central Materials Officer
Contract Administrator & Supplier Relations Officer.
Stores Superintendent, PDMSD



P. O. BOX LG 25, LEGON, ACCRA. TEL: 233-302-501380

Email: doloffice@ug.edu.gh

29TH JUNE, 2023

AWARD NOTIFICATION

AWARD No.UG/WAGMC/ACE/GDS/PQ/004-4C/2023

THE MANAGING DIRECTOR LABMART LIMITED P.O.BOX TL 1535 TAMALE NR

Consignee and Notification

UNIVERSITY OF GHANA (WAGMC PROJECT SXO1) LEGON P.O BOX LG 25 LEGON, ACCRA

Dear Sir/Madam

AWARD NOTIFICATION: No. UG/WAGMC/ACE/PQ/GDS/004-4C/2023

We are pleased to inform you that the University of Ghana has decided to award your company a contract for the supply of the underlisted items. This award is based on our tender for supply of Laboratory Consumables and your Response.

The detail of the award is as follows:

BENEFICIARY: WAGMC PROJECT SX01

LOT NO	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	QTY	UNIT PRICE GHS (¢)	TOTAL GHS (¢)
3a.	EDTA BLOOD COLLECTING TUBES Blood Sampling Vacutainer 5ml Pack Of 100 Tubes	2	125.00	250.00
3b	QIAGEN QIAquick PCR Purification Kit 50 rxn	2	4,950.67	9,901.34
3d	QIAGEN FAST CYCLING PCR KIT 200rxn	2	7,850.37	15,700.74
3e	BIOLOGIX MULTI WELL CELL Culture Plate Sterile 96 Well PCR Plate	2	45.00	90.00

Cheli zeep

3f	BIOLOGIX MICROCENTRIFUGE	1	250.00	250.00
	Clear, Sterile, 1.5ml			
	Tubes Pack Of 500			
	SUB TOTAL			26,192.08
	6% GFUND/NHIL-COV	ID LEVY		1,571.52
	SUB TOTAL			1,571.52 27,763.60 4,164.54
	15% VAT			
	TOTAL			31,392.14

The calculated cost for this award is DDP: GH¢31,392.14 (Thirty-One Thousand, Three Hundred and Ninety-Two Ghana Cedis and Fourteen Pesewas Only).

Sampson Owusu-Afriyie
Director of Logistics

NOTES:

1. **Delivery:** The delivery Validity is Four (4) weeks. You are therefore expected to deliver the item(s) before or **28**TH of **July**,**2023**. If the delivery is not affected by the said date the contract may be deemed to be been cancelled and the contact will be re-awarded to the next bidder.

The goods would have to be delivered to the University of Ghana Stores, PDMSD on a working day within the hours of 8: 30a.m and 4: 00p.m. The University of Ghana has the right to reject the goods if the goods are not delivered within the stipulated days and time.

- 2. Payment Terms: Within $30\ days$ after full delivery and submission of your invoice(s) and waybill(s).
- 3. You will be expected to pre-finance the contract.
- 4. The Bulk of the goods when delivered must correspond with the required specification. The University has the right to reject the goods if the bulk of the goods does not correspond with the specification.





P. O. BOX LG 25, LEGON, ACCRA. TEL: 233-302-501380

Email: doloffice@ug.edu.gh

AWARD NOTIFICATION

AWARD No.UG/WAGMC/ACE/GDS/PQ/004-4E/2023

THE MANAGING DIRECTOR LABMART LIMITED P.O.BOX TL 1535 TAMALE NR

Consignee and Notification

UNIVERSITY OF GHANA (WAGMC PROJECT SXO1) LEGON P.O BOX LG 25 LEGON, ACCRA

Dear Sir/Madam

AWARD NOTIFICATION: No. UG/WAGMC/ACE/PQ/GDS/004-4E/2023

We are pleased to inform you that the University of Ghana has decided to award your company a contract for the supply of the underlisted items. This award is based on our tender for supply of Laboratory Consumables and your Response.

The detail of the award is as follows:

BENEFICIARY: WAGMC PROJECT SX01

ОТ	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	QTY	UNIT PRICE GHS (¢)	TOTAL GHS (¢)
0 5a.	BIO-RAD Protein Assay Dye Reagent Concentration, 450ml colorimetric assay	1	9,450.00	9,450.00
5b	dye, Concentration CANVAX GREENSAFE	. 1	4,850.00	4,850.00
	DNA Gel Strain 1mL SUB TOTAL			14,300.00
	6% GFUND/NHIL-COV	ID LEVY		858.00
	SUB TOTAL			15,158.00



	2,273.70
15% VAT	
	17,431.70
TOTAL	17,10

The calculated cost for this award is DDP: GHC17,431.70 (Seventeen Thousand, Four Hundred and Thirty-One Ghana Cedis and Seventy Pesewas Only).

Sampson Owusu-Afriyie Director of Logistics

NOTES:

1. **Delivery:** The delivery Validity is Four (4) weeks. You are therefore expected to deliver the item(s) before or 28^{TH} of **July**, 2023. If the delivery is not affected by the said date the contract may be deemed to be been cancelled and the contact will be re-awarded to the next bidder.

The goods would have to be delivered to the University of Ghana Stores, PDMSD on a working day within the hours of 8: 30a.m and 4: 00p.m. The University of Ghana has the right to reject the goods if the goods are not delivered within the stipulated days and time.

- 2. Payment Terms: Within 30 days after full delivery and submission of your invoice(s) and waybill(s).
- 3. You will be expected to pre-finance the contract.
- 4. The Bulk of the goods when delivered must correspond with the required specification. The University has the right to reject the goods if the bulk of the goods does not correspond with the specification.
- 5. An inspection team consisting of Stores, Internal Audit and Project Team from the University of Ghana will inspect the goods when delivered and it is upon their acceptance of the goods that you will be paid.
- 6. In the course of using the items, if we identify that the quality of the items is not suitable for its intended purpose, you will be called to withdraw the items and replace them with good quality ones.
- 7. The prices agreed shall not be varied to the disadvantage of the University of Ghana.





P. O. BOX LG 25, LEGON, ACCRA. TEL: 233-302-501380

Email: doloffice@ug.edu.gh

29TH JUNE, 2023

AWARD NOTIFICATION

AWARD No.UG/WAGMC/ACE/GDS/PQ/004-4D/2023

THE MANAGING DIRECTOR LABMART LIMITED P.O.BOX TL 1535 TAMALE NR

Consignee and Notification

UNIVERSITY OF GHANA (SICKLENAFRICA PROJECT RBB8) LEGON P.O BOX LG 25 LEGON, ACCRA

Dear Sir/Madam

AWARD NOTIFICATION: No. UG/WAGMC/ACE/PQ/GDS/004-4D/2023

We are pleased to inform you that the University of Ghana has decided to award your company a contract for the supply of the underlisted items. This award is based on our tender for supply of Laboratory Consumables and your Response.

The detail of the award is as follows:

BENEFICIARY: SICKLENAFRICA PROJECT RBB8

LOT NO	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	QTY	UNIT PRICE GHS (¢)	TOTAL GHS (¢)
4a	R & D Mouse/Rat Heme Oxygenase -1 Antibody, 100µL Detects mouse and rat HO1 / HMOX1/HSP32 in western blots	5	13,850.00	65,787.50
4b	R & D Substrate Reagent Pack Duoset Elisa Ancillary Reagent Kit 2, Inc 4x vail of Reagent A and 4x vail of Reagent B	1	5,885.00	5,885.00
4c	R & D Stop Solution 2N Sulfuric Acid, 15 x 6ml	1	3,850.00	3,850.00

SUB TOTAL	75,035.75
6% GFUND/NHIL-COVID LEVY	4,502.17
SUB TOTAL	79,537.92
15% VAT	11,930.68
TOTAL	91,468.60

The calculated cost for this award is DDP: GH¢91,468.60 (Ninety-One Thousand, Four Hundred and Sixty-Eight Ghana Cedis and Sixty Pesewas Only).

La air Durgo Prof. Nana Aba Appiah Amfo

Vice-Chancellor

NOTES:

1. **Delivery:** The delivery Validity is Four (4) weeks. You are therefore expected to deliver the item(s) before or **28**TH of **July** ,**2023**. If the delivery is not affected by the said date the contract may be deemed to be been cancelled and the contact will be re-awarded to the next bidder.

The goods would have to be delivered to the University of Ghana Stores, PDMSD on a working day within the hours of 8: 30a.m and 4: 00p.m. The University of Ghana has the right to reject the goods if the goods are not delivered within the stipulated days and time.

- 2. Payment Terms: Within 30 days after full delivery and submission of your invoice(s) and waybill(s).
- 3. You will be expected to pre-finance the contract.
- 4. The Bulk of the goods when delivered must correspond with the required specification. The University has the right to reject the goods if the bulk of the goods does not correspond with the specification.
- 5. An inspection team consisting of Stores, Internal Audit and Project Team from the University of Ghana will inspect the goods when delivered and it is upon their acceptance of the goods that you will be paid.



P. O. BOX LG 25, LEGON, ACCRA. TEL: 233-302-501380

Email: doloffice@ug.edu.gh 24TH JULY, 2023

AWARD NOTIFICATION

AWARD No.UG/WAGMC/ACE/GDS/PQ/004-3A/2023

THE MANAGING DIRECTOR LABMART LIMITED P.O.BOX TL 1535 TAMALE NR

Consignee and Notification

UNIVERSITY OF GHANA (WAGMC PROJECT SX01) LEGON P.O BOX LG 25 LEGON, ACCRA

Dear Sir/Madam

AWARD NOTIFICATION: No. UG/WAGMC/ACE/PQ/GDS/004-3A/2023

We are pleased to inform you that the University of Ghana has decided to award your company a contract for the supply of the underlisted items. This award is based on our tender for supply of Laboratory Consumables and your Response.

The detail of the award is as follows:

BENEFICIARY: WAGMC PROJECT SX01

LOT	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	QTY	UNIT PRICE GHS (¢)	TOTAL GHS (¢)
1a	QIAGEN QIAamp DNA Blood Mini Kit (50); Cat: 51104 DNA isolation Kit	2	7,850.00	15,700.00
1b	QIAGEN REPLI-g Mitochondrial DNA Kit (25); Cat: 151023 Mitochondrial DNA amplification kit	4	8,850.00	35,400.00
1c	QIAGEN QIAquick QIAquick Gel Extraction Kit (50); Cat: 28704 Mitochondrial DNA amplification kit	2	4,885.32	9,770.64

1d	QIAGEN QIAquick QIAquick PCR & Gel Cleanup Kit (100); Cat: 28506	1	8,950.00	8,950.00
1e	Mitochondrial DNA amplification kit QIAGEN QIAquick QIAquick Spin columns (100); Cat: 28115 Spin Columns for Purification	1	4,850.00	4,850.00
	SUB TOTAL			74,670.98
	6% GFUND/NHIL-COVI	D LEVY		4,480.27
	SUB TOTAL			79,151.25
	15% VAT			11,872.68
	TOTAL			91,023.93

The calculated cost for this award is DDP: GH¢91,023.93 (Ninety-One Thousand, and Twenty-Three Ghana Cedis and Sixty Pesewas Only).

Prof. Nana Aba Appiah Amfo

Vice-Chancellor

NOTES:

1. **Delivery:** The delivery Validity is Four (4) weeks. You are therefore expected to deliver the item(s) before or 21st of August ,2023. If the delivery is not affected by the said date the contract may be deemed to be been cancelled and the contact will be re-awarded to the next bidder.

The goods would have to be delivered to the University of Ghana Stores, PDMSD on a working day within the hours of 8: 30a.m and 4: 00p.m. The University of Ghana has the right to reject the goods if the goods are not delivered within the stipulated days and time.

- 2. Payment Terms: Within $30 \ days$ after full delivery and submission of your invoice(s) and waybill(s).
- 3. You will be expected to pre-finance the contract.